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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-42321        0106 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] TOWNHOUSE CT
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                       Disp-01:14:50                                Clrd-01:37:43
                            Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-01:37:23  Enrt-01:37:23  Arvd-01:47:15  Clrd-01:58:50
     Dispatched By:    216 - Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Enroute By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Arrived By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                       Disp-01:38:49                 Arvd-01:46:17  Clrd-02:03:48
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
       Refer To Incident:      25-2099-OF

25-42322        0117 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + KIDD'S HILL RD
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:17:00  Clrd-01:23:50
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-01:20:07  Clrd-01:23:47
     Dispatched By:    332 - PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

25-42323        0126 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] INDEPENDENCE DR + ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:26:00  Clrd-01:29:00
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-42324        0130 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [WYA 1] MAIN
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-01:30:00  Clrd-01:36:59
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:32:03  Clrd-01:35:48
     Dispatched By:    354 - Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-42325        0134 DISTURBANCE, FIGHT ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-01:35:36                 Arvd-01:38:06  Clrd-01:51:55
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-01:35:56  Enrt-01:35:56  Arvd-01:38:46  Clrd-01:50:53
     Dispatched By:    354 - Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Enroute By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    213  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-01:38:01  Clrd-01:50:48
     Dispatched By:    319 - PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
              Unit:    223  Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
                       Disp-01:38:43                 Arvd-01:38:45  Clrd-04:14:50
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-01:38:45  Clrd-01:50:45
     Dispatched By:    316 - PTL. JOHN A YORK
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        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    210  SGT. BRIAN M JONES
                                                     Arvd-01:40:01  Clrd-01:51:23
     Dispatched By:    290 - SGT. BRIAN M JONES
        Arrived By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES
        Cleared By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-01:46:05                 Arvd-01:46:07  Clrd-01:49:58
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
         Refer To Arrest:      25-1332-AR

            Arrest:    MARCHIONE, NATHAN PAUL       
           Address:    7 JUPITER LN   SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT
                       INCAPACITATED PERSONS, ASSISTANCE TO FACILITY OR PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

25-42326        0222 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-02:22:00  Clrd-02:28:49
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-02:23:32                 Arvd-02:23:35  Clrd-02:29:01
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK

25-42327        0258 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 681] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-03:02:06                 Arvd-03:05:54  Clrd-03:10:56
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-42328        0335 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] LAKESIDE DR
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-03:36:09  Clrd-03:38:25

25-42329        0336 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1227] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                                                     Arvd-03:36:38  Clrd-03:36:58

25-42330        0340 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RACE LN
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-03:40:44  Clrd-03:42:33

25-42331        0350 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 425] MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-03:50:00  Clrd-04:03:18
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-03:50:56                 Arvd-03:50:57  Clrd-03:59:46
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-42332        0409 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-04:10:04  Clrd-04:11:50

25-42333        0412 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 425] MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-04:12:00  Clrd-04:21:29
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-04:12:51  Clrd-04:18:17
     Dispatched By:    354 - Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
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25-42334        0459 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 329] MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-04:59:00  Clrd-05:12:59
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-04:59:59                 Arvd-05:00:02  Clrd-05:11:48
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-42335        0604 ASSIST, WELL BEING ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3307] NORTH ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-06:06:11                 Arvd-06:07:44  Clrd-06:10:18
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:06:24  Clrd-06:10:00
     Dispatched By:    332 - PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

25-42338        0607 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:19:02  Clrd-06:25:41

25-42336        0609 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + BREED'S HILL RD
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-06:09:42  Clrd-06:31:03

25-42337        0610 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
          Location:    [HYA 3730] MAIN ST PATROL AREA
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:10:45  Clrd-06:19:50

25-42339        0625 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:25:59  Clrd-07:41:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD

25-42340        0633 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                                                     Arvd-06:34:43  Clrd-06:45:18

25-42341        0646 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD + MAIN ST
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-06:47:24  Clrd-07:16:05

25-42343        0720 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RTE 149 + RACE LN
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:20:10  Clrd-07:25:47

25-42344        0724 ASSIST, WELL BEING GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3281] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                       Disp-07:25:26                 Arvd-07:34:36  Clrd-07:44:09
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD

25-42345        0728 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-07:28:00  Clrd-07:38:46

25-42421        0730 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
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25-42347        0733 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-08:47:59                 Arvd-08:56:30  Clrd-09:48:04
     Dispatched By:    264 - Sgt. DAVID E FOLEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    237  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-08:48:16                 Arvd-08:53:05  Clrd-09:47:50
     Dispatched By:    264 - Sgt. DAVID E FOLEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    211  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-09:14:03                 Arvd-09:14:04  Clrd-09:50:04
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                       Disp-09:16:46                 Arvd-09:16:48  Clrd-09:50:05
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-42346        0739 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:39:43  Clrd-07:42:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-08:22:24                 Arvd-08:22:51  Clrd-08:26:31

25-42349        0742 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:42:00  Clrd-08:22:19
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
              Unit:    226  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-08:13:19  Clrd-08:23:10
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-42350        0812 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] KERRY DR
              Unit:    219  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-08:17:49                 Arvd-08:33:57  Clrd-08:41:24
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-08:37:58                                Clrd-08:38:15

25-42351        0816 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-08:16:22                 Arvd-08:35:27  Clrd-08:44:10
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-42352        0822 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 121] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-08:22:48  Clrd-09:04:09

25-42353        0824 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-08:26:13                 Arvd-08:36:39  Clrd-08:37:49
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-42354        0824 ADOPT A SCHOOL SERVICED    
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  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-08:25:07  Clrd-10:17:02

25-42357        0837 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 771] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-08:41:16                 Arvd-08:48:07  Clrd-08:55:51
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-42355        0838 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3077] STEVENS ST + BASSETT LN
              Unit:    237  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-08:38:35  Clrd-08:40:34

25-42356        0839 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 331] MAIN ST

25-42358        0843 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-42359        0845 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 850] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-08:45:00  Clrd-09:21:48
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-08:47:00  Enrt-08:47:00  Arvd-08:47:30  Clrd-09:21:25
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Enroute By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

25-42360        0847 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED Jail Diversion    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4523] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-08:47:32  Clrd-08:54:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-08:55:34                                Clrd-08:56:24

25-42361        0853 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] MILNE RD

25-42362        0854 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4523] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-08:54:00  Clrd-08:55:31
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER

25-42363        0858 WARRANT,SEARCH ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [OST] OLD MILL RD
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-08:59:33                 Arvd-10:05:59  Clrd-11:06:09
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-08:59:39                 Arvd-09:44:08  Clrd-11:08:58
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
              Unit:    219  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-10:10:07  Enrt-10:10:07  Arvd-10:11:05  Clrd-11:05:51
     Dispatched By:    305 - PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Enroute By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
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25-42364        0902 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2191] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-09:04:38  Clrd-09:06:49

25-42365        0912 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1818] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-09:12:18  Clrd-09:33:37

25-42366        0931 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 11] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-09:32:05  Clrd-09:35:51

25-42371        1006 ESCORT/TRANSPORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SEA ST
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                                                     Arvd-10:06:00  Clrd-10:14:11
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL

25-42374        1020 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-10:21:19  Clrd-10:40:11
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-11:18:47                 Arvd-11:19:03  Clrd-12:01:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-12:34:26                                Clrd-12:35:13

25-42376        1031 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                                                     Arvd-10:31:00  Clrd-10:45:33
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                       Disp-10:31:36                 Arvd-10:31:37  Clrd-11:31:19
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-42377        1040 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 676] PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-10:40:11  Clrd-11:18:38

25-42379        1051 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BEARSE'S WAY + ALICIA RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-10:51:26  Clrd-10:56:12

25-42426        1100 ADOPT A SCHOOL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 121] WEST MAIN ST

25-42382        1112 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] SOUTH MAIN ST + CODDINGTON RD
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-11:12:00  Clrd-11:17:43
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-42383        1113 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NINIGRET AVE
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-11:14:30                                Clrd-11:19:05

25-42385        1113 HARASSMENT, THREATS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-11:18:29                 Arvd-11:35:46  Clrd-12:00:58
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
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25-42386        1117 ASSIST, WELL BEING ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1206] EAST BAY RD

25-42387        1130 FRAUD/FORG, FORGERY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-11:33:36                 Arvd-11:42:17  Clrd-12:08:37
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
       Refer To Incident:      25-2069-OF

25-42388        1136 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] OLD MILL RD
              Unit:    231  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                                                     Arvd-11:36:00  Clrd-12:12:40

25-42392        1201 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1175] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-12:01:00  Clrd-12:34:10
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-12:02:24  Clrd-12:08:25
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-42393        1207 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1552] INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-12:07:13  Clrd-12:10:26

25-42395        1219 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] INDEPENDENCE DR + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-12:19:00  Clrd-13:46:10
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    237  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-12:19:54                 Arvd-12:24:56  Clrd-12:31:07
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-12:20:09                 Arvd-12:20:10  Clrd-12:49:43
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
         Refer To Arrest:      25-1335-AR

            Arrest:    WELLS, GARRETT ALAN       
           Address:    1720 GOLDSTREAM DR   SARALAND, AL
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT,STRAIGHT//DCKT:2551CR000890-A&B WALTHAM DISTRICT

25-42396        1222 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] SHOOTFLYING HILL RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-12:22:30  Clrd-12:26:04

25-42399        1312 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3979] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-13:13:33  Clrd-13:24:49

25-42400        1316 ASSIST, WELL BEING REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1628] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-13:17:29                 Arvd-13:25:13  Clrd-14:48:23
                            CIV. CHARLENE POLIQUIN
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
              Unit:    103  Deputy Chief MARK R MELLYN
                       Disp-13:36:22                 Arvd-13:36:26  Clrd-14:01:44
       Refer To Incident:      25-2070-OF
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25-42401        1326 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 182] MAIN ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-13:26:00  Clrd-13:32:22
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-42402        1331 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] RIDGEWOOD AVE
              Unit:    237  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-13:34:04                 Arvd-13:38:51  Clrd-13:58:52
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

25-42403        1333 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU Jail Diversion    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2523] MAIN ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-13:33:00  Clrd-13:42:36
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-13:35:25                 Arvd-13:35:27  Clrd-13:42:37
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-42404        1335 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 787] WINTER ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-13:35:54  Clrd-13:56:15

25-42405        1342 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 259] MAIN ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-13:42:00  Clrd-13:44:37
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-42406        1343 ASSIST, NOTIFICATION SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] TERRY CT
              Unit:    211  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-13:45:28                 Arvd-14:02:50  Clrd-14:31:57
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                       Disp-14:02:54                 Arvd-14:02:55  Clrd-14:32:00
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-42407        1352 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 619] SACHEM DR
              Unit:    219  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-13:55:59                 Arvd-14:05:53  Clrd-14:10:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE

25-42408        1400 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PHINNEY'S LN + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-14:00:02  Clrd-14:38:24
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-14:00:21  Clrd-14:09:19
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-14:08:46  Enrt-14:08:47  Arvd-14:11:05  Clrd-14:35:56
     Dispatched By:    218 - PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Enroute By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-14:20:00                 Arvd-14:20:09  Clrd-14:37:04
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
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25-42410        1409 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 922] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-14:09:19  Clrd-14:19:56

25-42414        1427 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 897] FAIRWINDS DR
              Unit:    219  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-14:30:09                 Arvd-14:37:48  Clrd-14:41:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE

25-42417        1443 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-14:44:31                 Arvd-14:52:15  Clrd-15:17:55
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

25-42419        1450 ASSIST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] COMMUNICATION WAY
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-14:55:12                 Arvd-15:09:09  Clrd-15:14:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-42418        1454 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 828] NORTH ST
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-14:54:50  Clrd-14:57:03

25-42424        1534 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PINE AVE

25-42428        1606 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] SHOOTFLYING HILL RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-16:06:44                                Clrd-16:14:42
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

25-42429        1625 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    214  ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI
                       Disp-16:26:24                 Arvd-16:35:41  Clrd-16:40:24
        Arrived By:    ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI
        Cleared By:    ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI

25-42430        1649 WARRANT,SEARCH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NINIGRET AVE
              Unit:    328  Detective LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-16:49:00  Clrd-20:48:48

25-42433        1757 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] CHILDS ST

25-42434        1805 TRAFFIC, SIGNALS SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + BEARSE'S WAY

25-42435        1819 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-18:19:00  Clrd-18:34:31

25-42436        1823 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1520] NORTH ST

25-42437        1837 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + PUTNAM AVE
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-18:37:00  Clrd-18:41:33
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25-42438        1903 E911, SILENT CALL REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    218  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                       Disp-19:04:22                 Arvd-19:07:14  Clrd-19:25:54
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-19:04:25                                Clrd-19:25:51
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
              Unit:    214  ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI
                       Disp-19:06:47                 Arvd-19:06:49  Clrd-19:25:56
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
       Refer To Incident:      25-2072-OF

25-42439        1912 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] OLD MILL RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-19:13:49                 Arvd-19:27:48  Clrd-20:43:37
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER

25-42440        1935 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] CROSBY RD

25-42441        1943 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + BEARSE RD
              Unit:    213  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                       Disp-19:43:47                 Arvd-19:46:43  Clrd-19:50:27
        Arrived By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
        Cleared By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO

25-42443        2007 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] ASHLEY DR
              Unit:    219  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-21:13:15                 Arvd-21:31:26  Clrd-21:36:29
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER

25-42444        2024 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    205  PTL. BRIAN D MORRISON
                                                     Arvd-20:24:00  Clrd-20:25:57

25-42445        2027 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [COT 705] OCEAN VIEW AVE
              Unit:    233  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-20:29:05                 Arvd-20:48:59  Clrd-21:01:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-20:56:54                                Clrd-20:57:28
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
              Unit:    219  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-20:57:16                                Clrd-20:58:31
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

25-42446        2037 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 57] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-42447        2121 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FIVE CORNERS RD + BUMPS RIVER RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-21:21:20  Clrd-21:23:39

25-42450        2215 LARCENY, SHOPLIFTING ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1979] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-22:16:22                 Arvd-22:21:16  Clrd-22:38:08
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        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN


